The Business Pact for Integrity and against Corruption, launched in June 22, 2006, is an initiative of the

Ethos Institute and other benchmark organizations in corporate social responsibility, such as the United

Nations Development Program (UNDP) and the Brazilian Committee of the United Nations Global Pact.

The pact is a voluntary commitment undertaken by private and public companies that jointly seek to

promote a more integrated and ethical market.

Key ESG Indicators

Click here to access the interactive spreadsheet with the KPIs updated with the 9M20 figures

https://api.mziq.com/mzfilemanager/v2/d/6c663f3b-ae5a-4692-81d3-ab23ee84c1de/f247601c-f8a0-5fbd-5668-99e0161883a3?origin=2

>  FINANCIAL RESULTS >  3Q20  >  29

29

Exhibits

The financial statements of the SPEs are available on the Company’s Investor Relations website, available

at: https://ri.eneva.com.br/en/

The figures are presented on a proforma basis, considering Pecém II consolidation and ADOMP

unavailability in gross revenue deductions.

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   328.4   146.6   (145.7)   329.3   207.6   90.6   0.0   (12.0)   615.5

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (33.3)   (16.9)   25.6   (24.7)   (21.5)   (8.4)   (0.0)   1.1   (53.5)

Net Operating Revenues   295.1   129.7   (120.1)   304.6   186.1   82.2   0.0   (10.9)   562.0

Operating Costs   (219.0)   (47.9)   116.8   (150.1)   (103.6)   (65.5)   (0.4)   10.8   (308.7)

Depreciation & amortization   (28.9)   (22.9)   0.4   (51.4)   (46.8)   -   (0.0)   -   (98.2)

Operating Expenses 1   (6.4)   (47.9)   -   (54.3)   (5.6)   (2.1)   (47.5)   (3.4)   (112.9)

SG&A

Depreciation & amortization   (0.1)   (6.5)   -   (6.6)   (0.2)   (0.0)   (6.5)   (3.4)   (16.7)

Other revenues/expenses   (0.7)   6.2   -   5.5   3.8   -   13.2   0.5   23.0

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   97.2   (98.4)   (1.2)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   98.0   69.4   (3.7)   163.8   127.7   14.6   69.0   (98.0)   277.2

Net Financia l  Result   (20.3)   (1.0)   3.3   (18.0)   (73.3)   8.6   (13.4)   (0.0)   (96.0)

EBT   48.7   39.1   (0.0)   87.8   7.4   23.2   49.2   (101.4)   66.2

Current Taxes   (0.6)   -   -   (0.6)   1.3   (3.6)   0.3   -   (2.5)

Deferred Taxes   (7.3)   -   -   (7.3)   (4.0)   -   2.8   -   (8.5)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.4)   (0.4)

Net Income   40.9   39.1   (0.0)   80.0   4.7   19.7   52.3   (101.0)   55.6

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 3Q20

(R$ million)

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   548,7   298,9   (297,4)   550,1   381,9   169,3   0,2   (165,2)   936,4

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (59,9)   (34,1)   61,2   (32,8)   (44,9)   (15,7)   (0,0)   15,3   (78,1)

Net Operating Revenues   488,8   264,8   (236,2)   517,4   336,9   153,6   0,2   (149,9)   858,3

Operating Costs   (432,1)   (79,0)   235,4   (275,7)   (292,7)   (151,0)   -   149,9   (569,5)

Depreciation & amortization   (29,2)   (40,6)   2,1   (67,7)   (46,8)   -   -   -   (114,5)

Operating Expenses 1   (7,6)   (35,8)   -   (43,4)   (5,8)   (1,3)   (32,4)   (3,4)   (86,3)

SG&A   (7,6)   (6,5)   -   (14,1)   (5,6)   (1,3)   (27,2)   (0,0)   (48,2)

Depreciation & amortization   (0,1)   (8,6)   -   (8,6)   (0,2)   (0,0)   (5,2)   (3,4)   (17,5)

Other revenues/expenses   0,7   0,0   -   0,7   0,8   0,0   (4,9)   (1,0)   (4,4)

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   (20,3)   18,3   (2,0)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   79,0   199,3   (2,9)   275,3   86,4   1,4   (52,3)   17,3   328,1

Net Financia l  Result   (37,5)   (7,0)   0,9   (43,6)   (38,0)   (3,0)   (8,8)   0,0   (93,5)

EBT   12,2   143,2   (0,0)   155,3   1,3   (1,6)   (66,3)   13,9   102,6

Current Taxes   (3,9)   -   -   (3,9)   (0,0)   (0,1)   (1,8)   -   (5,9)

Deferred Taxes   (1,5)   -   -   (1,5)   (6,9)   -   1,3   -   (7,1)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0,2)   (0,2)

Net Income   6,8   143,2   (0,0)   149,9   (5,7)   (1,8)   (66,8)   14,1   89,8

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 3Q19

(R$ million)

https://ri.eneva.com.br/en/

>  FINANCIAL RESULTS >  3Q20  >  30

30

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   1,266.1   493.5   (490.9)   1,268.6   822.9   355.7   0.2   (230.8)   2,216.7

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (127.0)   (56.0)   86.7   (96.2)   (89.0)   (32.9)   (0.0)   21.3   (196.8)

Net Operating Revenues   1,139.1   437.5   (404.2)   1,172.4   733.9   322.8   0.2   (209.4)   2,019.9

Operating Costs   (763.8)   (147.2)   399.7   (511.3)   (473.5)   (300.1)   (1.1)   209.4   (1,076.6)

Depreciation & amortization   (86.5)   (75.5)   5.8   (156.3)   (140.5)   -   (0.0)   -   (296.8)

Operating Expenses 1   (19.7)   (121.0)   -   (140.7)   (16.5)   (4.9)   (135.7)   (10.3)   (308.1)

SG&A   (19.4)   (13.8)   -   (33.1)   (16.0)   (4.9)   (116.4)   -   (170.4)

Depreciation & amortization   (0.3)   (17.6)   -   (17.9)   (0.5)   (0.0)   (19.3)   (10.3)   (48.0)

Other revenues/expenses   (19.5)   4.8   -   (14.8)   4.7   (0.0)   30.6   0.8   21.3

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   361.4   (369.7)   (8.3)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   423.0   267.0   (10.3)   679.8   389.5   17.8   274.6   (368.9)   992.9

Net Financia l  Result   (71.8)   (2.8)   4.5   (70.2)   (148.2)   16.3   (23.3)   (0.0)   (225.4)

EBT   264.3   171.1   0.0   435.5   100.3   34.1   232.1   (379.2)   422.7

Current Taxes   (18.0)   -   -   (18.0)   (1.0)   (4.4)   (2.9)   -   (26.2)

Deferred Taxes   (39.2)   -   -   (39.2)   (36.5)   (0.9)   0.4   -   (76.2)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.8)   (0.8)

Net Income   207.1   171.1   0.0   378.3   62.8   28.8   229.6   (378.4)   321.1

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 9M20

(R$ million)

Gas

Generation
Upstream

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Coal

Generation

Energy

Trading

Holding &

Other

Elimination

Adjustments
Total

Gross Operating Revenues   1,207.8   462.6   (460.4)   1,210.1   980.3   258.5   0.3   (218.7)   2,230.5

Deductions  from Gross  Revenues   (126.8)   (50.4)   82.4   (94.8)   (106.6)   (23.9)   (0.0)   20.2   (205.1)

Net Operating Revenues   1,081.1   412.3   (378.0)   1,115.3   873.7   234.6   0.3   (198.5)   2,025.4

Operating Costs   (743.0)   (138.7)   375.8   (505.8)   (654.4)   (231.6)   (0.1)   198.5   (1,193.4)

Depreciation & amortization   (88.0)   (64.2)   5.7   (146.5)   (140.0)   -   -   -   (286.4)

Operating Expenses 1   (17.9)   (104.0)   -   (121.9)   (16.9)   (3.5)   (93.6)   (16.1)   (252.0)

SG&A   (18.1)   (15.7)   -   (33.8)   (16.0)   (3.4)   (72.6)   -   (125.9)

Depreciation & amortization   0.2   (20.6)   -   (20.4)   (0.9)   (0.0)   (21.0)   (16.1)   (58.5)

Other revenues/expenses   (0.7)   30.9   -   30.2   (7.9)   0.0   (21.2)   9.1   10.3

Equity Income   -   -   -   -   -   -   204.4   (207.5)   (3.1)

EBITDA (as of ICVM 527/12)   407.2   285.4   (7.8)   684.7   335.4   (0.4)   110.8   (198.4)   932.2

Net Financia l  Result   (124.6)   0.6   2.2   (121.8)   (125.5)   14.9   (56.3)   -   (288.7)

EBT   194.8   201.2   (0.0)   396.0   69.1   14.4   33.6   (214.5)   298.6

Current Taxes   (18.9)   -   -   (18.9)   (2.0)   (0.1)   (1.8)   -   (22.9)

Deferred Taxes   (22.6)   -   -   (22.6)   (24.4)   -   6.0   -   (41.1)

Minori ty Interest   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   (0.7)   (0.7)

Net Income   153.3   201.2   (0.0)   354.5   42.7   14.3   37.7   (213.7)   235.4

¹ Operating Expenses include, in addition to SG&A and depreciation and amortization, expenses related to exploratory activities in the Upstream Segment

Income Statement - 9M19

(R$ million)